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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
12 JUN 2023

RACE  1	 6:15 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1100m
1	 434138	 Mr Henley	 55	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 A J Rivalland	 14.7%
2	 262450	 Pray For Rain	 61	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 S H Ferrie	 22.9%
3	 505638	 Bevies Delight	 56.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
4	 769080	 Big Slick	 55	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 Y Govender	 5.7%
5	 140449	 Red Roses Too	 52.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 22.9%
6	 010679	 Tanganga	 55	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 R Klaasen	 11.9%
7	 930026	 Quandary	 53	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.8%
8	 912331	 Sun Blushed	 61	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 6	 Tanganga

	 3	 Bevies Delight
	 8	 Sun Blushed
	 1	 Mr Henley

3	 Bevies Delight	 100%
1	 Mr Henley	 67%
4	 Big Slick	 50%
2	 Pray For Rain	 39%
8	 Sun Blushed	 33%

1	 Mr Henley	 33%
2	 Pray For Rain	 27%

2	 Pray For Rain	 1:02.05
5	 Red Roses Too	 1:04.57
6	 Tanganga	 1:05.25
1	 Mr Henley	 1:07.53

Race Preview: Bevies Delight (3) has been in strong company of late. She has a handy weight and 
should have a big chance in this line-up. Visiting Tanganga (6) has been up against much stronger at 
recent outings. Big chance if he takes to the poly.Mr Henley (1) needed his last run. He has the best 
of the draw and looks a threat. Red Roses Too (5) makes her poly debut. She is quick and has a light 
weight. Sun Blushed (8) has not been out for six months but had feature race form before his break. 
One to watch in the betting.

RACE  2	 6:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 324081	 Inventrix	 59	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 8.5%
2	 340673	 Double Dream	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 V H Marshall	 8.6%
3	 266458	 Hereinafter	 61	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
4	 330913	 Efficient Trader	 56	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
5	 752092	 Kileigh’s Fate	 54	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
6	 642230	 New Orleans	 56.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
7	 502423	 Blush Of Dawn	 57	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
8	 188742	 Queen Mercury	 54.5	 [	 8]	 R Khathi	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Queen Mercury

	 5	 Kileigh’s Fate
	 2	 Double Dream
	 1	 Inventrix

1	 Inventrix	 100%
4	 Efficient Trader	 33%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 31%
3	 Hereinafter	 25%
6	 New Orleans	 24%

1	 Inventrix	 67%
4	 Efficient Trader	 56%
2	 Double Dream	 40%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 38%
8	 Queen Mercury	 27%

7	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:09.52
5	 Kileigh’s Fate	 1:09.63
2	 Double Dream	 1:10.03
8	 Queen Mercury	 1:10.12
6	 New Orleans	 1:10.37

Race Preview: Queen Mercury (8) has the worst of the draw but may have been just short of a run 
ast start and can go one better. Kileigh’s Fate (5) was much improved in blinkers last run. She goes 
well on the poly. Double Dream (2) was a beaten favourite at her last two. She is back over her 
preferred trip. Inventrix (1) has had her problems but took to the poly when shedding her maiden last 
run. She is one to watch.

RACE  3	 7:25 PM	 (R$107,250)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 027344	 Imposing	 61	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
2	 775711	 San Pedro	 58	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 9.1%	 V H Marshall	 8.6%
3	 522130	 Virginia Sweet	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.7%
4	 766135	 Release Me	 58	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
5	 781327	 Ice Kingdom	 58	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
6	 120095	 Famous And Rich	 60	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.7%
7	 035136	 Pongola	 57	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Virginia Sweet

	 2	 San Pedro
	 1	 Imposing
	 5	 Ice Kingdom

2	 San Pedro	 100%
6	 Famous And Rich	 89%
3	 Virginia Sweet	 67%
5	 Ice Kingdom	 56%
1	 Imposing	 50%

5	 Ice Kingdom	 50% 5	 Ice Kingdom	 1:42.78

Race Preview: Virginia Sweet (3) takes on males but was not far behind a high class field last run. 
She will have a big chance if she takes to the poly. San Pedro (2) takes on stronger but is two-for-two 
on the poly and the step up in trip should suit. Imposing (1) is well in at these weights. He makes his 
poly debut but should run a big race. Ice Kingdom (5) is way out at these weights but has useful poly 
form over course and distance and has De Melo aboard.

RACE  4	 8:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 41	 Trusova	 60.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
2	 368129	 Hallerbos	 59.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 D S Bosch	 11.0%
3	 764483	 Vengeance Forever	 56.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 A Wright	 12.5%
4	 168598	 Barbatti	 54	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
5	 373831	 Gilda Gray	 58	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 8.5%
6	 523622	 Justfortheepenny	 56	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
7	 745863	 Exceed Expectation	 54.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 W A Nel	 9.5%
8	 623180	 L’ultimo	 61	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 S H Ferrie	 22.9%
9	 441182	 Riccardo	 60.5	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 9.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.0%
10	 555537	 Rodriguez	 61.5	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 13.7%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Trusova

	 9	 Riccardo
	 6	 Justfortheepenny
	 7	 Exceed Expectation

5	 Gilda Gray	 100%
8	 L’ultimo	 39%
2	 Hallerbos	 25%
6	 Justfortheepenny	 23%
10	Rodriguez	 16%

8	 L’ultimo	 50%
2	 Hallerbos	 33%
6	 Justfortheepenny	 22%
5	 Gilda Gray	 21%
10	Rodriguez	 15%

6	 Justfortheepenny	 1:34.19
5	 Gilda Gray	 1:34.75
10	Rodriguez	 1:35.50
7	 Exceed Expectation	 1:35.57
9	 Riccardo	 1:35.77

Race Preview: Trusova (1) takes on older runners but won well in similar company when shed-
ding his maiden at only his second start. Drawn well and looks progressive. L’ultimo (8) has been 
deserted by the stable jockey but has been up against stronger of late and the step up in trip should 
suit. Justfortheepenny (6) needs some relief from the handicapper but got another three-point raise 
for his runner-up berth last start. Battling for his second win. Exceed Expectation (7) has consistent 
poly form and should go well again.

RACE  5	 8:35 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 286481	 Warrior Bling	 60	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 9.5%
2	 745942	 Shavout	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.6%
3	 211484	 Aerial Display	 59	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 11.1%
4	 588822	 Catch The Tune	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 F Robinson	 6.6%
5	 331170	 Afropolitan	 55	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.8%
6	 461211	 Blazing Light	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 22.9%
7	 184315	 Papa C	 55.5	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 13.7%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
8	 517412	 Zakho	 60.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 A Wright	 12.5%
9	 733410	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
10	 555140	 Eventidor	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 A Wright	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Warrior Bling

	 8	 Zakho
	 4	 Catch The Tune
	 6	 Blazing Light

6	 Blazing Light	 63%
8	 Zakho	 50%
1	 Warrior Bling	 50%
5	 Afropolitan	 48%
2	 Shavout	 48%

5	 Afropolitan	 100%
1	 Warrior Bling	 50%
4	 Catch The Tune	 33%
6	 Blazing Light	 33%
9	 Lucretius	 33%

7	 Papa C	 2:00.57
4	 Catch The Tune	 2:01.73
1	 Warrior Bling	 2:01.84
9	 Lucretius	 2:01.90
5	 Afropolitan	 2:02.00

Race Preview: Open handicap. Shavout (1) has been making steady progress. Some time since his 
last win but looks ready now. Zakho (8) has improved in blinkers and loves the poly. Catch The Tune 
(4) has been runner-up in his last two on the poly. He must have a strong chance of going one better. 
Blazing Light (6) was a comfortable winner last start. Form has held up and he goes well on the poly 
but does take a ride in class.

RACE  6	 9:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 430026	 Kitten’s Adventure	 58	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 5.7%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
2	 211060	 Magical Java	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.8%
3	 517580	 Rockingthetimeaway	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 8.5%
4	 220672	 Twice As Wild	 56	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 13.7%	 G J Maroun	 7.4%
5	 830188	 Capriana	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
6	 705727	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
7	 151353	 Royal Oasis	 59	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 C M Bestel	 8.3%
8	 62319	 La Prestissimo	 59.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
9	 009707	 Drive By	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
10	 587717	 Rain Wear	 62	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 A J Rivalland	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Twice As Wild

	 1	 Kitten’s Adventure
	 2	 Magical Java
	 9	 Drive By

4	 Twice As Wild	 67%
8	 La Prestissimo	 50%
10	Rain Wear	 35%
6	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 33%
7	 Royal Oasis	 25%

9	 Drive By	 56%
8	 La Prestissimo	 50%
2	 Magical Java	 44%
6	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 33%
4	 Twice As Wild	 27%

4	 Twice As Wild	 1:22.34
9	 Drive By	 1:22.79
1	 Kitten’s Adventure	 1:23.02
6	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 1:23.02
7	 Royal Oasis	 1:23.31

Race Preview: Twice As Wild (4) was touched off in a smart poly debut and can go one better in a 
tricky contest. Kitten’s Adventure (1) needed her last run. She steps up in trip from the best of the 
draw. Drive By (9) steps up in trip and down in class. She has fair poly form. Magical Java (2) has 
her third run after a break. She had the worst of the draw last start and can surprise here.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 3163	 Rosh Kedesh	 58.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
2	 345925	 Voldemort	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 V H Marshall	 8.6%
3	 842598	 Intrepid	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 9.1%	 A Wright	 12.5%
4	 333804	 Cupid’s Song	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.2%	 A J Rivalland	 14.7%
5	 334190	 Labrausco	 53.5	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 13.7%	 G J Maroun	 7.4%
6	 756290	 Knight Warrior	 61	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 D S Bosch	 11.0%
7	 449681	 Funky Music	 52.5	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 8.4%	 P F Matchett	 12.3%
8	 231173	 Sleek As Silk	 58	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
9	 234145	 Futurewolff	 58	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 8.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Rosh Kedesh

	 2	 Voldemort
	 7	 Funky Music
	 8	 Sleek As Silk

4	 Cupid’s Song	 35%
2	 Voldemort	 33%
8	 Sleek As Silk	 33%
6	 Knight Warrior	 30%

1	 Rosh Kedesh	 67%
4	 Cupid’s Song	 36%
7	 Funky Music	 33%
5	 Labrausco	 25%
8	 Sleek As Silk	 25%

6	 Knight Warrior	 1:21.68
4	 Cupid’s Song	 1:22.08
2	 Voldemort	 1:22.12
7	 Funky Music	 1:22.64
9	 Futurewolff	 1:22.96

Race Preview: Rosh Kedesh (1) made a promising local debut. He looks useful and could be the 
one to beat from the best of the draw. Voldemort(2) has been a beaten favourite at his last two but 
the extra furlong could be what he is not looking for. Funky Music (7) has shown some form on the 
poly. He was a recent winner and has a light weight. Sleek As Silk (8) tries the poly but has useful 
recent turf form against stronger. Can go close.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 589557	 Conchita	 57	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
2	 700056	 Run Again	 52	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.2%	 C M Bestel	 8.3%
3	 088037	 October Song	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 11.1%
4	 284870	 Forged In Ice	 55.5	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 W Badenhorst	 --%
5	 006934	 Malcolm’s Dream	 58	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 5.7%	 M Dixon	 12.8%
6	 405632	 Gimme A Lullaby	 53.5	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 9.1%	 Y Govender	 5.7%
7	 123224	 Birdwatcher	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
8	 365266	 Green Dream	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 L Crawford	 2.7%
9	 915232	 Shaken Not Stirred	 56	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
10	 885140	 Chateau Futura	 59	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 R Klaasen	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Conchita

	 3	 October Song
	 9	 Shaken Not Stirred
	 5	 Malcolm’s Dream

8	 Green Dream	 37%
7	 Birdwatcher	 32%
9	 Shaken Not Stirred	 28%
4	 Forged In Ice	 27%
5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 27%

7	 Birdwatcher	 33%
4	 Forged In Ice	 33%
3	 October Song	 25%
8	 Green Dream	 24%
9	 Shaken Not Stirred	 17%

8	 Green Dream	 1:21.93
9	 Shaken Not Stirred	 1:22.05
7	 Birdwatcher	 1:22.23
4	 Forged In Ice	 1:22.62
6	 Gimme A Lullaby	 1:23.04

Race Preview: Conchita (1) switches to the poly but older horses often improve lengths on the 
synthetic surface. October Song (3) has been a little disappointing but has first timer blinkers. 
Shaken Not Stirred (9) has a wide draw but has been holding form well and was touched off last 
start. Malcolm’s Dream (5) has shown improved form on the poly and could do better this shorter trip. 
Birdwatcher (7) is over her best course and distance and is always game.
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All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:15 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1100公尺
1	 434138	亨利先生	Mr Henley	 55	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.7%	 李维兰	 14.7%
2	 262450	求雨	 Pray For Rain	 61	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 菲利	 22.9%
3	 505638	比维斯	 Bevies Delight	 56.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
4	 769080	滑稽	 Big Slick	 55	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 嘉文德	 5.7%
5	 140449	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 52.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲利	 22.9%
6	 010679	丹佳	 Tanganga	 55	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 克拉森	 11.9%
7	 930026	康达利	 Quandary	 53	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 11.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.8%
8	 912331	日晒	 Sun Blushed	 61	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 6	 丹佳

	 3	 比维斯

	 8	 日晒

	 1	 亨利先生

3	 比维斯	 100%
1	 亨利先生	 67%
4	 滑稽	 50%
2	 求雨	 39%
8	 日晒	 33%

1	 亨利先生	 33%
2	 求雨	 27%

2	 求雨	 1:02.05
5	 红玫瑰	 1:04.57
6	 丹佳	 1:05.25
1	 亨利先生	1:07.53

赛事预览: “比维斯”后劲十足，今凭理想驮重胜算大。“丹佳”近期面对劲敌表现不俗，

上阵此程可有佳绩。“亨利先生”排位最佳加分不少，不失为此程危险分子之一。“日
晒”久旷归来有望重振雄风。

第  2场	 6:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 324081	有冲劲	 Inventrix	 59	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 布隆克	 8.5%
2	 340673	双倍梦想	Double Dream	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 马绍尔	 8.6%
3	 266458	赫勒纳特	Hereinafter	 61	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 纳都	 7.8%
4	 330913	精明商人	Efficient Trader	 56	 [	 4]	 哈比	 8.9%	 泰利	 14.6%
5	 752092	奇雷之情	Kileigh’s Fate	 54	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
6	 642230	新欧林斯	New Orleans	 56.5	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.7%	 何伟森	 10.9%
7	 502423	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 57	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 10.0%
8	 188742	水银皇后	Queen Mercury	 54.5	 [	 8]	 柯昔	 10.1%	 奈尔	 9.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	 水银皇后

	 5	 奇雷之情

	 2	 双倍梦想

	 1	 有冲劲

1	 有冲劲	 100%
4	 精明商人	 33%
7	 红霞	 31%
3	 赫勒纳特	 25%
6	 新欧林斯	 24%

1	 有冲劲	 67%
4	 精明商人	 56%
2	 双倍梦想	 40%
7	 红霞	 38%
8	 水银皇后	 27%

7	 红霞	 1:09.52
5	 奇雷之情	1:09.63
2	 双倍梦想	1:10.03
8	 水银皇后	1:10.12
6	 新欧林斯	1:10.37

赛事预览: “水银皇后”排位成障碍但凭其实力能克服，今获胜不难。“奇雷之情”前仗

佩戴眼罩作战进步不少，上阵此程可有作为。“双倍梦想”返战至佳赛程有机会大展身

手。“有冲劲”挑战胶沙地值得考虑。

第  3场	 7:25 PM	 (107,250兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 027344	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 61	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
2	 775711	山佩德罗	San Pedro	 58	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 9.1%	 马绍尔	 8.6%
3	 522130	甜威吉	 Virginia Sweet	 58.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 科森	 9.7%
4	 766135	放开我	 Release Me	 58	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
5	 781327	冰王国	 Ice Kingdom	 58	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.7%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
6	 120095	有钱名人	Famous And Rich	 60	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 科森	 9.7%
7	 035136	潘格拉	 Pongola	 57	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	 甜威吉

	 2	 山佩德罗

	 1	 气势磅礴

	 5	 冰王国

2	 山佩德罗	 100%
6	 有钱名人	 89%
3	 甜威吉	 67%
5	 冰王国	 56%
1	 气势磅礴	 50%

5	 冰王国	 50% 5	 冰王国	 1:42.78

赛事预览: “甜威吉”前仗落后不远，今上阵胶沙地赛事有望力撼群驹。“山佩德罗”升级

至此程没有难度，非冠即亚。“气势磅礴”首战此赛程凭理想驮重能入围。“冰王国”于

此场合状态理想，加上有顶级师傅助阵可力拼到底。

第  4场	 8:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 41	图索瓦	 Trusova	 60.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
2	 368129	哈勒博斯	Hallerbos	 59.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 包斯奇	 11.0%
3	 764483	温金斯	 Vengeance Forever	 56.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.7%	 韦特	 12.5%
4	 168598	巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 54	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 布勒	 10.0%
5	 373831	吉达格雷	Gilda Gray	 58	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 布隆克	 8.5%
6	 523622	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 56	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 高森	 5.7%
7	 745863	超乎想象	Exceed Expectation	 54.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 奈尔	 9.5%
8	 623180	无敌	 L’ultimo	 61	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 菲利	 22.9%
9	 441182	里卡多	 Riccardo	 60.5	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 9.1%	 包斯奇	 11.0%
10	 555537	罗迪古兹	Rodriguez	 61.5	 [	10]	 史华兹	 13.7%	 古森	 6.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 图索瓦

	 9	 里卡多

	 6	 三元

	 7	 超乎想象

5	 吉达格雷	 100%
8	 无敌	 39%
2	 哈勒博斯	 25%
6	 三元	 23%
10	罗迪古兹	 16%

8	 无敌	 50%
2	 哈勒博斯	 33%
6	 三元	 22%
5	 吉达格雷	 21%
10	罗迪古兹	 15%

6	 三元	 1:34.19
5	 吉达格雷	1:34.75
10	罗迪古兹	1:35.50
7	 超乎想象	1:35.57
9	 里卡多	 1:35.77

赛事预览: “图索瓦”已胜得漂亮，今排位占优势势不可挡。“三元”上役赛事表现出色，

若奋战到底有机会争胜。“超乎想象”状态稳健，今可再度争得位置。“里卡多”上阵此

赛程值得多加留意。

第  5场	 8:35 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 286481	闪亮战士	Warrior Bling	 60	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 10.1%	 奈尔	 9.5%
2	 745942	放飞	 Shavout	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 马绍尔	 8.6%
3	 211484	艾利尔	 Aerial Display	 59	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 11.1%
4	 588822	节奏王	 Catch The Tune	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 罗宾森	 6.6%
5	 331170	非裔	 Afropolitan	 55	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.8%
6	 461211	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 57.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲利	 22.9%
7	 184315	希爸爸	 Papa C	 55.5	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 13.7%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
8	 517412	查克	 Zakho	 60.5	 [	 8]	 基根	 19.7%	 韦特	 12.5%
9	 733410	鲁克提斯	Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 何伟森	 10.9%
10	 555140	伊万提多	Eventidor	 58.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 韦特	 12.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	 闪亮战士

	 8	 查克

	 4	 节奏王

	 6	 闪光灯

6	 闪光灯	 63%
8	 查克	 50%
1	 闪亮战士	 50%
5	 非裔	 48%
2	 放飞	 48%

5	 非裔	 100%
1	 闪亮战士	 50%
4	 节奏王	 33%
6	 闪光灯	 33%
9	 鲁克提斯	 33%

7	 希爸爸	 2:00.57
4	 节奏王	 2:01.73
1	 闪亮战士	2:01.84
9	 鲁克提斯	2:01.90
5	 非裔	 2:02.00

赛事预览: “闪亮战士”于此场合能有一番大作为，值得多加关注。“查克”乃胶沙地专

家，佩戴眼罩作战大有进展，今不容小觑。“节奏王”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，上阵此程不

可错失。“闪光灯”前仗赢得精彩，今有一定的胜算。

第  6场	 9:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 430026	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 58	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 5.7%	 黎奇	 7.9%
2	 211060	魔术佳娃	Magical Java	 60	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 11.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.8%
3	 517580	掌控时间	Rockingthetimeaway	 55.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 布隆克	 8.5%
4	 220672	终极狂人	Twice As Wild	 56	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 13.7%	 马隆	 7.4%
5	 830188	卡比亚娜	Capriana	 56.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 何伟森	 10.9%
6	 705727	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 58.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
7	 151353	绿洲王国	Royal Oasis	 59	 [	 7]	 基根	 19.7%	 贝士特	 8.3%
8	 62319	佩缇希莫	La Prestissimo	 59.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
9	 009707	路过	 Drive By	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 古森	 6.9%
10	 587717	雨衣	 Rain Wear	 62	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 李维兰	 14.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 终极狂人

	 1	 猫咪冒险

	 2	 魔术佳娃

	 9	 路过

4	 终极狂人	 67%
8	 佩缇希莫	 50%
10	雨衣	 35%
6	 珀比拜伊	 33%
7	 绿洲王国	 25%

9	 路过	 56%
8	 佩缇希莫	 50%
2	 魔术佳娃	 44%
6	 珀比拜伊	 33%
4	 终极狂人	 27%

4	 终极狂人	1:22.34
9	 路过	 1:22.79
1	 猫咪冒险	1:23.02
6	 珀比拜伊	1:23.02
7	 绿洲王国	1:23.31

赛事预览: “终极狂人”首战胶沙地表现佳，今可有更理想的成绩单。“猫咪冒险”升级作

战获得最佳排位能突围而出。“路过”于胶沙地状态不俗，挑战此赛程有机会争得一席之

位。“魔术佳娃”小憩归来有望带来惊喜。

第  7场	 9:50 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 3163	洛斯科德	Rosh Kedesh	 58.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.7%	 金米亚	 15.3%
2	 345925	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 58.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 马绍尔	 8.6%
3	 842598	勇将	 Intrepid	 58.5	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 9.1%	 韦特	 12.5%
4	 333804	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 11.2%	 李维兰	 14.7%
5	 334190	拉巴斯克	Labrausco	 53.5	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 13.7%	 马隆	 7.4%
6	 756290	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 61	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 包斯奇	 11.0%
7	 449681	放克音乐	Funky Music	 52.5	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 8.4%	 马奇特	 12.3%
8	 231173	滑如丝	 Sleek As Silk	 58	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
9	 234145	未来狼人	Futurewolff	 58	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 布隆克	 8.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	 洛斯科德

	 2	 伏地魔

	 7	 放克音乐

	 8	 滑如丝

4	 爱神之歌	 35%
2	 伏地魔	 33%
8	 滑如丝	 33%
6	 夜斗士	 30%

1	 洛斯科德	 67%
4	 爱神之歌	 36%
7	 放克音乐	 33%
5	 拉巴斯克	 25%
8	 滑如丝	 25%

6	 夜斗士	 1:21.68
4	 爱神之歌	1:22.08
2	 伏地魔	 1:22.12
7	 放克音乐	1:22.64
9	 未来狼人	1:22.96

赛事预览: “洛斯科德”首战本地赛实力优秀，今排位佳胜利在望。“伏地魔”近期大红倒

灶，上阵此程有机会雪耻。“放克音乐”近期已获胜，今驮重理想有望拼入三甲。“滑如
丝”挑战此场合可捎来佳音。

第  8场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 589557	康奇塔	 Conchita	 57	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 高森	 5.7%
2	 700056	再跑	 Run Again	 52	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 11.2%	 贝士特	 8.3%
3	 088037	十月歌	 October Song	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 11.1%
4	 284870	冰地集训	Forged In Ice	 55.5	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 巴霍斯	 --%
5	 006934	马克之梦	Malcolm’s Dream	 58	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 5.7%	 狄克逊	 12.8%
6	 405632	晚安曲	 Gimme A Lullaby	 53.5	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 9.1%	 嘉文德	 5.7%
7	 123224	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 55.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
8	 365266	绿色奇缘	Green Dream	 60.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 柯罗拉	 2.7%
9	 915232	摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 56	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
10	 885140	弗特拉	 Chateau Futura	 59	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 克拉森	 11.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 康奇塔

	 3	 十月歌

	 9	 摇摇冰

	 5	 马克之梦

8	 绿色奇缘	 37%
7	 观鸟	 32%
9	 摇摇冰	 28%
4	 冰地集训	 27%
5	 马克之梦	 27%

7	 观鸟	 33%
4	 冰地集训	 33%
3	 十月歌	 25%
8	 绿色奇缘	 24%
9	 摇摇冰	 17%

8	 绿色奇缘	1:21.93
9	 摇摇冰	 1:22.05
7	 观鸟	 1:22.23
4	 冰地集训	1:22.62
6	 晚安曲	 1:23.04

赛事预览: “康奇塔”转战胶沙地有机会夺魁。“十月歌”首次佩戴眼罩上场能收复前

失。“十月歌”排位外栏但状态稳健，今可拼入榜内。“马克之梦”已渐入佳境，于此场

合有望令人满意。
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